subject property is located within the Suncoast Landing Phase 1 subdivision, which was approved 
in 2020 as a mixed-use development under File H-21-12. A subsequent amendment (File H2049) 
authorized 15.23 acres for General Commercial uses (up to 125,000 square feet) and 34.84 acres 
designated for one hundred twenty-five (125) single-family residential units. 

The proposed outdoor display area is located along the western boundary of the commercial 
portion of the site, adjacent to the Suncoast Parkway right-of-way. This location was specifically 
chosen to minimize both visual and functional impacts on the remaining commercial parcels within

[...]

Environmental Resource Permit No. 44704.001. 

LAND USE REVIEW: 
The subject property was approved by Hernando County in 2020 as a mixed-use development, 
permitting 15.23 acres for up to 125,000 square feet of General Commercial uses and 34.84 acres 
for one hundred twenty-five (125) single-family residential units. 

In accordance with County Land Development Regulations (LDRs), if the developer fails to obtain 
a building permit for the vertical construction of the principal or primary structure within two (2) 
years of the approval date, or if the Special Exception Use is not established within this timeframe,